506055730 05/12/2020

EPAS ID: PAT6102444

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOON YONG KIM	04/23/2020
BYUNG MOO KIM	04/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L&C BIO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	SUNTEC CITY, 6F, #605-607, 474, DUNCHON-DAERO	
Internal Address:	JUNGWON-GU, SEONGNAM-SI	
City:	GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	13229	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9532866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)927-0485

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-927-0400

Email: mail@hammerpatent.com

Correspondent Name: HAMMER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
Address Line 1: 3125 SPRINGBANK LANE, SUITE G
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2283.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT H. HAMMER III

SIGNATURE: /robert h hammer iii/

DATE SIGNED: 05/12/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=20200512Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052637 FRAME: 0895

506055730

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

- 1) Joon Yong KIM, an individual and a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 301-603 I-Park Boondang, Jeongja-dong, Boondang-gu Seongnam-si Gyeonggi-do, 463-010. Republic of Korea, and
- 2) Byung Moo KIM, an individual and a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 301-603 I-Park Boondang, Jeongja-dong, Boondang-gu Seongnam-si Gyeonggi-do, 463-010, Republic of Korea

(both hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS")

have an ownership interest in U.S. Patent No. 9,532,866 issued January 3, 2017 ("PATENT"), as evidenced by the assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent Office, Assignment Branch, at Reel/Frame 033724/0837; and

WHEREAS, L&C BIO CO., LTD., a corporation of the Republic of Korea, with a principal place of business at Suntec City, 6F, #605-607, 474, Dunchon-daero, Jungwon-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 13229. Republic of Korea [formerly: (SANGDAEWON-DONG) 201 2F SKN TECHNO PARK, BISCENTER, 124 SAGIMAKGOL-RO. JUNGWON-GU, SEONGNAM-SI GYEONGGI-DO, REPUBLIC OF KOREAI ("ASSIGNEE") desires to obtain all rights, title, and interest in said PATENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to said PATENT, together with all chose-in-action associated therewith.

Joon Yong KIM

Joon Yong KIM

Date: April 23, 2020

Byung Moo KIM

Bvuna Moo KIM

Date: April 23, 2020

5:\2263\001\20200401Assignment\20200401Assignment.doc •

RECORDED: 05/12/2020